

GAHC010023442021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/860/2021

MONOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O. SAMSER ALI, VILL. ND P.O. PABARSARA, P.S. AGOMONI, DIST.
DHUBRI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECY., TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PANCHAYAT
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER

PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
JURIPAR
GUWAHATI-781037.

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER

DHUBRI DISTRICT
DHUBRI
PIN-783301.

4:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ZILLA PARISHAD
DHUBRI
PIN-783301
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

5:THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

AGOMMONI DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

6:THE SECRETARY

SINDURAI GAON PANCHAYAT
SINDURAI
P.O. BELGURI
P.S. AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

7:THE PRESIDENT

SINDURAI GAON PANCHAYAT
SINDURAI
P.O. BELGURI
P.S. AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

8:JAHANGIR HUSSAIN
S/O. JAHAR ALI
R/O. VILL. SINDURAI
PART-II
P.O. BELGURI
P.S. AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PNRD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

05.08.2022

Mr. A Das, learned counsel for the petitioner intends to file an affidavit-in-reply and seeks for an adjournment.

List after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant