

GAHC010099042024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Linked Case : **WP(C)/860/2021**

MONOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O. SAMSER ALI
VILL. ND P.O. PABARSARA
P.S. AGOMONI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER

PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
JURIPAR
GUWAHATI-781037.

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER

DHUBRI DISTRICT
DHUBRI
PIN-783301.

4:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ZILLA PARISHAD
DHUBRI

PIN-783301
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

5:THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

AGOMMONI DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

6:THE SECRETARY

SINDURAI GAON PANCHAYAT
SINDURAI
P.O. BELGURI
P.S. AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

7:THE PRESIDENT

SINDURAI GAON PANCHAYAT
SINDURAI
P.O. BELGURI
P.S. AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

8:JAHANGIR HUSSAIN
S/O. JAHAR ALI
R/O. VILL. SINDURAI
PART-II
P.O. BELGURI
P.S. AGOMONI
PIN-783335
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. A DAS
Advocate for : SC
PNRD appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

09.09.2024

In view of the order passed today in I.A (Civil) No. 1503/2024, allowing the impleadment of Taslima Bibi, W/o Isahaque Ali and Nur Ali, S/o Liakot Ali as respondent Nos. 9 & 10, the petitioner shall file the corrected cause-title in two sets before the Registry, within 4 days from today. The petitioner shall also furnish the amended cause-title to the learned counsels for all the other respondents as well within 4 days.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 9 & 10, returnable by 4 (four) weeks. Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon them by registered post with A/D due, within 1 (one) week.

List the matter again after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant